From: Howsham, Johanne
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2019 8:35 AM

To: I

Subject: RE: FOIP- 2019-001

i
Further to your request for review, please find attached information that is available for
disclosure. Please note, correspondence and the attached information will also be posted
on our website today.

Please refer to our email dated 2019-10-17 with regards to information withheld.

We will now close your review.

Should you wish to request a review by the OIPC you can find the necessary information
here.

Regards

Johanne



From: Howsham, Johanne

To: Hundal. Kiran

Subject: FW: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Submission
Date: January 2, 2019 11:56:01 AM

Please log

From: TPContactUs

Sent: Monday, December 24, 2018 9:42 AM

To: INFORMATIONACCESS <INFORMATIONACCESS@transitpolice.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Submission

From: Transit Police <admin@transitpolice.ca>

Sent: December-22-18 2:30 PM

To: TPContactUs <TPContactUs@transitpolice.bc.ca>
Subject: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Submission

From:
Subject: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Submission

Message Body:

Comments:
Below please find my FOI request. If there is another way of submitting this request to you, please advise as | am

unable to attach the official FOI request form to this site:

"Please provide records on all mischief entries coded as hateful/hate crime from January 2008 to January 2018. The
records are to include: dates, locations, charge status, remarks/short synopsis for the entries as well as any available
photographs."

Thank you.

FOI Applicant

This e-mail was sent from the Contact Us Form on transitpolice.ca



Metro Vancouver Transit Police 2()19-AC-0003

Files with Element of Bias, Prejudice & Hate 2008-2018

YEAR
2008
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

PRIMARY OFFENCE CODE HATE CRIME TYPE
SEXUAL ORIENTATION

ASSLT-COMMON
ASSLT-COMMON
CAUSE DISTURB
GVTRT-RULES
CRIM HARASSMENT
CRIM HARASSMENT
CAUSE DISTURB
CAUSE DISTURB
ZCAUSE DISTURB
MSCHF-5000 OR U
CAUSE DISTURB
ZUTTR THRTS-PRSN
ZCAUSE DISTURB
MSCHF-5000 OR U
ASSLT-COMMON
UTTR THRTS-PRSN
MSCHF-5000 OR U
MSCHF-5000 OR U
MSCHF-5000 OR U
MSCHF-5000 OR U
CAUSE DISTURB
UTTR THRTS-PRSN
MSCHF-RELIGIOUS

RACE/ETHNICITY
RELUGION

RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY

SEXUAL ORIENTATION

RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RACE/ETHNICITY
RELUGION
RACE/ETHNICITY
RELUGION
RELUGION
RELGION

SEXUAL ORIENTATION

RACE/ETHNICITY
RELGION

HATE CRIME MOTIVATION
HOMOSEXUAL (LESBIAN OR GAY)
EAST AND SOUTHEAST ASIAN

ANTI-SEMETIC
HATE PROPAGANDA
ARAB/WEST ASIAN
ARAB/WEST ASIAN

EAST AND SOUTHEAST ASIAN

BLACK

WHITE

HATE PROPAGANDA
SOUTH ASIAN

HOMOSEXUAL (LESBIAN OR GAY)

SOUTH ASIAN

HATE PROPAGANDA
SOUTH ASIAN
MUSLIM (ISLAM)
BLACK

MUSLIM (ISLAM)
MUSLIM (ISLAM)
MUSLIM (ISLAM)

HOMOSEXUAL (LESBIAN OR GAY)

ARAB/WEST ASIAN
MUSLIM (ISLAM)

CLEARANCE STATUS*

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
CHARGED

CHARGED

DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION

DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY UNSUBSTANTIATED)

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY UNSUBSTANTIATED)

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY UNSUBSTANTIATED)

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)
CHARGED

EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)

* Uniform Crime Reporting Survey Incident Clearance Status Options

AR COAST BRITISH Cog e
SO ANSPORTATION AUTHA I A

LOCATION

GVTRANSIT CENTRE BURNABY
VASKYTRAIN GRANVILLE SEYMOUR ENT
GVWF NB GDWY 439 GRANVILLE ST
GVNA BUS LOOP 2450 E 24TH AVE
GVBD BUS LOOP BRAID ST

GVCO STA435 COLUMBIA ST

GVYA STA 3600 GRANT MCCONACHIE WAY
GVGV STA 655 SEYMOUR ST

GVBW BUS STOP 2550 COMMERCIAL DR
GVOR STA510 W 41ST AVE

GVGV STA 655 SEYMOUR ST

GVRO STA 5199 BERESFORD ST

GVBW STA 2550 COMMERCIAL DR
GVYT STA 297 DAVIE ST

MARINE DR/ROYAL OAK

GVLA STA 5400 NO 3 RD

GWC STA702 W GEORGIA ST

GVNA STA 2450 E 24TH AVE

GVED STA 6944 18TH AVE

GVHO STA 2111 HOLDOM AVE

GVBW STA 2550 COMMERCIAL DR
GVLG STA 6488 CAMBIE ST

GVTS STA 2124 7TH AVE





