From: Howsham, Johanne

Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2019 8:35 AM

To:

Subject: RE: FOIP- 2019-001

Hi

Further to your request for review, please find attached information that is available for disclosure. Please note, correspondence and the attached information will also be posted on our website today.

Please refer to our email dated 2019-10-17 with regards to information withheld.

We will now close your review.

Should you wish to request a review by the OIPC you can find the necessary information <u>here</u>.

Regards

Johanne

Please log

-----Original Message-----From: TPContactUs Sent: Monday, December 24, 2018 9:42 AM To: INFORMATIONACCESS <INFORMATIONACCESS@transitpolice.bc.ca> Subject: FW: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Submission

-----Original Message-----From: Transit Police <admin@transitpolice.ca> Sent: December-22-18 2:30 PM To: TPContactUs <TPContactUs@transitpolice.bc.ca> Subject: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Submission

From:	s.22(1)	
Subject	: transitpolice.ca Contact Us Form Subm	ission

Message Body:

Name:			
		s.22(1)	
Email:			

Comments:

Below please find my FOI request. If there is another way of submitting this request to you, please advise as I am unable to attach the official FOI request form to this site:

"Please provide records on all mischief entries coded as hateful/hate crime from January 2008 to January 2018. The records are to include: dates, locations, charge status, remarks/short synopsis for the entries as well as any available photographs."

Thank you.

FOI Applicant

This e-mail was sent from the Contact Us Form on transitpolice.ca

Metro Vancouver Transit Police 2019-AC-0003



Files with Element of Bias, Prejudice & Hate 2008-2018

YEAR	PRIMARY OFFENCE CODE	HATE CRIME TYPE	HATE CRIME MOTIVATION	CLEARANCE STATUS*	LOCATION
2008	ASSLT-COMMON	SEXUAL ORIENTATION	HOMOSEXUAL (LESBIAN OR GAY)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVTRANSIT CENTRE BURNABY
2009	ASSLT-COMMON	RACE/ETHNICITY	EAST AND SOUTHEAST ASIAN	DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION	VASKYTRAIN GRANVILLE SEYMOUR ENT
2010	CAUSE DISTURB	RELIGION	ANTI-SEMETIC	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVWF NB GDWY 439 GRANVILLE ST
2010	GVTRT-RULES	RACE/ETHNICITY	HATE PROPAGANDA	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVNA BUS LOOP 2450 E 24TH AVE
2011	CRIM HARASSMENT	RACE/ETHNICITY	ARAB/WEST ASIAN	CHARGED	GVBD BUS LOOP BRAID ST
2011	CRIM HARASSMENT	RACE/ETHNICITY	ARAB/WEST ASIAN	CHARGED	GVCO STA 435 COLUMBIA ST
2011	CAUSE DISTURB	RACE/ETHNICITY	EAST AND SOUTHEAST ASIAN	DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION	GVYA STA 3600 GRANT MCCONACHIE WAY
2011	CAUSE DISTURB	RACE/ETHNICITY	BLACK	DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION	GVGV STA 655 SEYMOUR ST
2011	ZCAUSE DISTURB	RACE/ETHNICITY	WHITE	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY UNSUBSTANTIATED)	GVBW BUS STOP 2550 COMMERCIAL DR
2011	MSCHF-5000 OR U	RACE/ETHNICITY	HATE PROPAGANDA	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVOR STA 510 W 41ST AVE
2011	CAUSE DISTURB	RACE/ETHNICITY	SOUTH ASIAN	DEPARTMENTAL DISCRETION	GVGV STA 655 SEYMOUR ST
2011	ZUTTR THRTS-PRSN	SEXUAL ORIENTATION	HOMOSEXUAL (LESBIAN OR GAY)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY UNSUBSTANTIATED)	GVRO STA 5199 BERESFORD ST
2011	ZCAUSE DISTURB	RACE/ETHNICITY	SOUTH ASIAN	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY UNSUBSTANTIATED)	GVBW STA 2550 COMMERCIAL DR
2011	MSCHF-5000 OR U	RACE/ETHNICITY	HATE PROPAGANDA	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVYT STA 297 DAVIE ST
2013	ASSLT-COMMON	RACE/ETHNICITY	SOUTH ASIAN	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	MARINE DR/ROYAL OAK
2014	UTTR THRTS-PRSN	RELIGION	MUSLIM (ISLAM)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVLA STA 5400 NO 3 RD
2015	MSCHF-5000 OR U	RACE/ETHNICITY	BLACK	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVVC STA 702 W GEORGIA ST
2016	MSCHF-5000 OR U	RELIGION	MUSLIM (ISLAM)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVNA STA 2450 E 24TH AVE
2018	MSCHF-5000 OR U	RELIGION	MUSLIM (ISLAM)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVED STA 6944 18TH AVE
2018	MSCHF-5000 OR U	RELIGION	MUSLIM (ISLAM)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVHO STA 2111 HOLDOM AVE
2018	CAUSE DISTURB	SEXUAL ORIENTATION	HOMOSEXUAL (LESBIAN OR GAY)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVBW STA 2550 COMMERCIAL DR
2018	UTTR THRTS-PRSN	RACE/ETHNICITY	ARAB/WEST ASIAN	CHARGED	GVLG STA 6488 CAMBIE ST
2018	MSCHF-RELIGIOUS	RELIGION	MUSLIM (ISLAM)	EXP 2018DEC31 (PREVIOUSLY FOUNDED NOT CLEARED)	GVTS STA 2124 7TH AVE

* Uniform Crime Reporting Survey Incident Clearance Status Options